
587 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1986 Ch. 407 

CHAPTER 407—S.F.N0. 1745 

An act relating to state lands; authorizing sale of Pearl Lake lakeshore parcel in Stearns 
county. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. SALE OF PEARL LAKE PARCEL IN STEARNS COUNTY. 
Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, sections 92.45, 94.09, 94.10, 9_r_ ehy 

other _la_w, ehe commissioner hf natural resources may offer ehcl s_ell certain land 
t_o I\_/Ih hn_d_ Mrs. Edward Herges before Jul h 1987. 

The land described i_h tfi section may he sold hy private m Q e consid- 
eration hgg le_s§ than jg appraised value. The conveyance must b_e_ i_n 3 form 
ageroved hy the attorney general. 

[he land ghee may he s_ofl i_s eha_t gt o_f Government Lg g ef Section §, 
Township Q2 North, Range 22 West, Stearns county, Minnesota, described ee 
follows: 

Commencing e_t center ef ezyig Section; thence southerly along ‘th_e 
yyeet 1i_ne sh‘ @ Government 1 _2 2_1 distance Q l_2 £ee_t, meg gh 
flue, _te gfl centerline ef County Road Number fl; thence continue 
southerly go_ng g1i_d yv_eet hn_e t_o Q point which i_s 405.90 @ south- 
e_rly ef ehie center o_f Section; thence deflect t_o he le_fi 1% degrees 
5_3 minutes along th_e northerly boundary 9_f miscellaneous tract _o_f 
geegrhl _a_<$t_a1£ _qf51_5_(_) heet t_o point ”;’; thence deflect ’_te the right 
1935 degrees _5_3 minutes f_og e distance o_f @ E, g lefi, t_o @ water’s Q3 o_f Ifiehl _Le_lge enhl t_h_e point gh‘ beginning; thence 
northerly elohg E lit described l_i_n_e_ t_o Point LA: thence deflect 
t_o_ ehe _r_ight l_Z(_) degrees he minutes f9_r e distance o_f E f_ee1, _rho_r_e 
Q; l_e_ss_, Le ghe water’s Qge 9_f Pearl Lake; thence westerly along ‘th_e 
water’s egge o_f Pearl Lake h>_r_ e distance o_f Q E, g 1&1 eg_ 
the point ef beginning. 

1h_i_s_ lhr_1_d i_s presently a_r; unneeded portion ef _1_a_n_gl_ 39 he £1 E future 
expansion _o_f 3 public access. llha described tract _te he conveyed ye h/IhE 
Mrs. Edward Herges, adjoining landowners, w_ih result ih straightening ‘ch_e prop- 
er_ty hhe gee ensure the; the y_i_e_y/_ ef the Herges Q n_ot E obstructed hy ‘th_e 
future expansion. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section _l_ _ie effective ‘ehe eley following final enactment. 

Approved March 24, 1986 
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